
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 1.6 3.50 715.3 30,901 30,901 36,217 85.3

2 晴れ 1.8 7.70 1,920.0 82,944 113,845 72,434 157.2

3 曇り 5.1 5.60 1,700.3 73,453 187,298 108,651 172.4

4 雪 2.5 0.00 97.0 4,190 191,488 144,868 132.2

5 雪 1.1 0.10 134.9 5,828 197,316 181,085 109.0

6 雪 1.9 0.40 38.6 1,668 198,984 217,302 91.6

7 雪一時雨 1.3 1.60 16.2 700 199,683 253,519 78.8

8 雪 2.2 1.70 15.8 683 200,366 289,736 69.2

9 曇り 2.0 0.80 3.6 156 200,521 325,953 61.5

10 曇り 4.5 1.80 100.1 4,324 204,846 362,170 56.6

11 雪 3.5 0.30 86.2 3,724 208,570 398,387 52.4

12 雪 (2.2) 0.00 0.0 0 208,570 434,604 48.0

13 雪 (0.7) 0.00 0.0 0 208,570 470,821 44.3

14 雪 7.1 0.00 44.7 1,931 210,501 507,038 41.5

15 雪 4.2 0.80 275.5 11,902 222,402 543,255 40.9

16 雪 1.7 1.30 368.6 15,924 238,326 579,472 41.1

17 雪 1.9 0.20 94.9 4,100 242,425 615,689 39.4

18 雪 (0.1) 0.60 152.5 6,588 249,013 651,906 38.2

19 雪 2.0 3.80 391.8 16,926 265,939 688,123 38.6

20 雪 1.2 4.20 314.3 13,578 279,517 724,340 38.6

21 曇り 0.9 1.40 100.6 4,346 283,863 760,557 37.3

22 晴れ 1.7 5.70 381.3 16,472 300,335 796,774 37.7

23 晴れ 4.0 5.20 460.7 19,902 320,237 832,991 38.4

24 曇り 6.3 0.30 229.9 9,932 330,169 869,208 38.0

25 雪 0.9 0.00 242.8 10,489 340,658 905,425 37.6

26 晴れ 1.6 8.50 854.9 36,932 377,590 941,642 40.1

27 曇り 1.9 0.30 389.1 16,809 394,399 977,859 40.3

28 晴れ 4.3 7.50 862.5 37,260 431,659 1,014,076 42.6
℃ h 9,992.1 431,659

2.3 2.26 356.9 15,416

2.42 862.3 36,217

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2018年2月
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